Type TC-6a TC%a  TC12a  TC-18a
screws clamp terminals [] ] [] [
Mumber of poles 3pole
Rated operational voltage, Ue 690V
Rated insulation voltage, Ui 680V
Rated fraquency 50ME0HZ
Rated impulse withstand voltage, Uimp Bk
Maximum operafing rate in operafing cycies per hourAC3) 1800 operations per hour
Durability Mechanical 15 mil. operations
) Electrical ) 2.5 mil. operations
Current AC-1, Thermal current A 25 25 25 32
and AC-3 200240V KW 22 25 as 4.5
pawer - A 8 11 13 i8
280/440V KW 3 4 55 75
A T B 12 18
50045501 KW 3 i 75 75
A 6 T 12 13
Go0V kW 3 4 75 75
A 4 5 g 9
UL rating Continuous current A 25 25 25 32
{50/60Hz) Single  110~120V HP 0.5 05 0.75 1
phass  220-240V HP 15 15 2 3
200-208V HP 2 2 3 5
Three  220~240V HP 3 3 5 7.5
phase  440~480V HP 5 5 75 10
550500V HP 75 75 10 15
NEMA size o0 0o 0 0
Size T AC Weight kg 0.33
and  ***H v control Size(WxHxD) mm 45 x 73.5 282
weight S50 .DC  Weight kg 05
~w—"" control  Size(WxH xD) mm 45x735%1137
Auyiliary(standard) [optional] " 1aorib
Auxiliary Side mourt TsU-01
_ Front mount | TSU-20, 11, 02,40, 31, 22, 13,04
Mpte: Minimum condixct current of Awdlieny contaster iz DO A7V 5mA,

TC-120 TC-18b TC-220
L ] L ] L ]
3pole
620V
a0V
50/B0Hz
BkV
1800 operations per hour
15 mil. operations
2.5 mil. operations
25 a2 40
35 4.5 5.5
13 18 22
55 75 11
12 18 22
7.5 7.5 15
12 13 20
75 75 15
9 g 18
25 a0 40
0.75 1 2
2 3 a
a 5 75
5 7.5 10
7.5 10 15
10 15 20
0o 0 1
0.34
45 %735 =86
051
45 TASHMTT
1aib
TSU-01
TSU-20, 11, 02, 40, 31, 22,13, 04

TK Type Thermal Overload Relays

-

Type

Screws clamp terminals
Rated operational vohage, Us
Rated insulation voltage, Ui
Rated impulse withstand voltage, Uimp
‘Setting range
Size Tl

P l- Weight kg
d F.:I‘ ':l
e __,:‘_ 'L Size(WxHxD) mm

Class 20 Type 30} overdoad 1o be ordered saparabely based on indenl
The safety covar of magnetc contactor and thermal overloss netay |8 optioral

TK-12a
[ ]
890V
690V
6kv
104, 20*
0.1~18A

0.1

45 x 7322637

TK-32a / 32e
[ ]
690V
690V
BV
10A, 20*
0.1~404,
0.17

45 x 75 % 80




TC-32a TC-40a
& »
3pole
a0V
1000
BDE0OHz
axy
1800 operations per hour
12 mil. operations
2 mil. npsrﬁhnns
50 60
75 11
az 40

15 1B5
az 40
185 22
28 32
18.5 el
20 23
50 60
2 3
5 75
7.5 15
10 15
20 30
25 30
1 1
0.55
69« B3 x93
i
69 %83 x 120
T5U-01

TSU-20, 11,02, 40, 31, 22, 18, 04

3pole
G90V
1000Y
50/60HE
BkV
1800 operations per hour
12 mil. pperations
2 mil, nperahum
0 100
18.5

nEAREzelEssRBRE

NBEERFCIBBILRLG

1.05
Tax106x 122
s
T9= 106 x 149
TSU-01
TSU-20, 11,02, 40, 31, 22, 13, 04

TC-75a TC-85a TC-1002

110
22
75
a7
75
a7
64

-
42
110

5

15

SEREE

L]
Jpole
o0V
1000V
50/60Hz
BkV
1800 operations per hour
12 mil. operations
2 mil. upetaimns
135

1.83
894 w140 137
e :
B4 =140 174
TSU-01

TSL-20, 11, 02, 40, 31, 22,13, 04

690V
B0V
Gy
104, 20
0.1~40A
017

45 x 75 =80

630V

104, 20*
4~B5A

0.31/0.33

55 x 81 x100

580V

Bky
10A, 20*
7-100A
0.4810.5

TO=57 x 110




/‘

Type
SCrews clamp terminals
Number of poles
Rated operational voltage, Us
Rated insulation voitage, Ui
Rated frequancy
Ratad impulse withstand voltage, Uimp

Masimurm operaing aie i aperating cyos per ows(ACG)

Durability Mechanical
Electrical
Current AC-1, Thermal current A
and AC-3 200240V kW
power A
3B0/M40V kw
A
500/550V kW
. A
BaOV kW
A
UL rafing Continuous current A
(50/60Hz) Single  110~120V HP
phase  220~240V HF
200~208V HP
Three  220-240V HP
phase  440-480V HP
550~600Y HP
MEMA size
Weight kg
Size(WxH=xD) mm
Weight kg
Size(WxH=D) mm
Auxiliary{standard) :
Auxitiary Side mount
Front mount

Porte: Mirimuen comduct cument of Auxiany contacior i DC 17 SmA.

® ]
3pole
690V
1000V
50/60Hz
8k
1200 operafions per hour
5 mil. operations
1 mil. operations
160 210
ar 45
130 150
B0 75
130 150
60 70
290 100
55 55
60 60
180 210
10 15
20 25
40 40
40 50
75 100
75 75
3 4

TSU-20, 11, 02, 40, 31, 22, 13, 04

2.4
95 158 X132
23
95x 1568 X132
2azb
TSU-01

[ .
Jpole
6a0V
1000V
50/60Hz
8k\v
1200 operations par hour
5 mil. operations
1 mil. operations
230 275
55 75
185 225
50 132
185 225
10 132
180 200
110 140
120 150
230 275
15 15
30 40
60 60
60 75
125 150
125 150
4 4
5.4
138 x 203 x 181
2a2b

TSU-100 {Max ANOANG)

TK Type Thermal Overload Relays

[

Type
Screws clamp ferminals

Rated operational voltags, Ue

Rated insulation voltage, Ui

Rated impulse withstand voltage, Uimp

Trip class

Sefting range

Size |kt ¢

and : 8
weight reovagl |
e

Class 20 {Typa 30} overioad to b ordered separatety based on indent,
k The safety cover of magnetis cortacter and theema averioad relay i optanal,

Weight kg

Bize(W = HxD} mm

BkV
104, 20
34-~150A

0.67

85 =108 x 13

104, 20*
BE~2408

25

147 x 141 = 184




EBE
=l =4

TC-265a
L]

300
80
265

5 mil. operations
1 mil. operations

wZ2Ed 323k

TC-330a TC-400a
& ®
Spole
690V
1000V
50/60Hz
8kv
1200 operations per hour
2.5 mil. operations
) 0.5 mil. operations
350 450
a0 125
330 400
160 200
330 400
160 225
280 350
200 250
225 300
350 450
100 125
125 150
250 300
250 300
5 5
9.2
163> 243 =198
2ah

TSU-100 (Max.4MO4NC)

&
g

- 8EBEREER

g

88

400

3pole

1000V
S0/60HzE
Bl
1200 operations per hour
2.5 mil. operations
0.5 mil. operations

&

190

8. BEEBRRRE

o888

224
ZBE =312 = 242

TSU-100 {Max.4NO4NC)

26

151 %171 <198

690V

B8OV

kY
10A, 20*
200~8004

1.5

360 x 530 x 212




